ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/18/2022 RMP22-009193 4180 WINNETKA AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022 RMP22-009194 2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022 RMP22-009195 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022 RMP22-009196 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP

MEIJER DR
10/18/2022 RMP22-009197 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022 RMP22-009198 S NEW WILKE RD / W TRAFFIC STOP

WHITE OAK ST
10/18/2022 RMP22-009199 3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
10/18/2022 RMP22-009200 4412 EUCLID AVE INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022 APPROX LOC:2801 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
10/18/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/18/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/18/2022 RMP22-009202 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/18/2022 4023 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/18/2022 MAGNOLIA DR/ WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/18/2022 RMP22-009203 3121 TOLLVIEW DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022 RMP22-009204 ALGONQUIN RD / ACCIDENT
MAGNOLIA DR
10/18/2022 RMP22-009205 2405 CARDINAL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022 RMP22-009206 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
10/18/2022 RMP22-009208 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022 APPROX LOC:2410 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
10/18/2022 3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

10/19/2022 7:41:59 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/18/2022
10/18/2022

10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022
10/18/2022

RMP22-009209
RMP22-009210

RMP22-009212
RMP22-009213

RMP22-009214

RMP22-009215

RMP22-009216

RMP22-009217
RMP22-009218

RMP22-009219

4726 ARBOR DR

BEHIND WALGRN'S
QUNTIN/EUCLID

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2805 WILKE RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

5720 HIGHLAND DR
3005 THRUSH LN

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
4702 ARBOR DR

2708 DEERFIELD LN
2802 DEERFIELD LN
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1460 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

SPECIAL

LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

APPROX LOC:3909 JAY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/19/2022 7:41:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/19/2022 7:41:59 AM



