



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2022	RMP22-009193	4180 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009194	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009195	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009196	W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009197	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009198	S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009199	3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009200	4412 EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009202	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/18/2022		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2022		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009203	3121 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022	RMP22-009204	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009205	2405 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022	RMP22-009206	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009208	2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022		APPROX LOC:2410 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2022	RMP22-009209	4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009210	BEHIND WALGRN'S QUNTIN/EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009212	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022	RMP22-009213	2805 WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022		5720 HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009214	3005 THRUSH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/18/2022	RMP22-009215	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2022		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009216	4702 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022		2708 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2022		2802 DEERFIELD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022	RMP22-009217	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2022	RMP22-009218	2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2022		1460 GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
10/18/2022	RMP22-009219	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3909 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER